

## **Consumer Soldering Iron Warranty**

Weller Repair Center warrants this product will be free from defects in material and workmanship for a period of seven (7) years from the date of purchase. No warranty is made with respect to products which have been (a) altered, modified, or repaired by anyone other than Weller Repair Center; (b) subject to abuse, improper use, negligence, accident or improper storage; (c) installed, used or maintained not in accordance with normal practices or the instructions and specifications of Weller Repair Center; or (d) used in conjunction with any product, device, component or system, that is either defective, the source of a defect, or not reasonably intended to be used in conjunction with this product.

The foregoing limited warranty is exclusive and in lieu of all other warranties, whether expressed, implied or statutory, including, but not limited to, any warranty or merchantability or fitness for any particular purpose. The obligation of Weller Repair Center under this limited warranty is expressly limited to repairing the product, refunding the purchase price or replacing the product, at the sole and absolute discretion of Weller Repair Center, at no charge to Buyer.

The remedies provided for herein shall constitute the sole resource of Buyer against Weller Repair Center, whether the claim is made in tort or in contract, including claims based on warranty, negligence, strict liability, deceit, fraud, misrepresentation or otherwise. In no event shall Weller Repair Center be liable for special, indirect, incidental or consequential damages (regardless of the form of action), nor for lost profits. Weller Repair Center liability for any claims or damages arising out of or connected with the manufacture, sale, delivery, use, maintenance, repair or modification of this product shall not exceed its purchase price.

Weller Repair Center will during the warranty period, repair, replace or refund the purchase price of any product found to be defective in accordance with this limited warranty. Return freight prepaid with proof of purchase to:

For USA; Apex Tool Group, LLC 1000 Lufkin Road

866-498-0484

1000 Lufkin Road 59 Apex, NC 27539 Mi

5925 McLaughlin Rd. Mississauga, Ontario Canada L5R 1B8

866-691-6212

For Canada;

**Apex Tools** 

For Mexico; Apex Tools

Vialidad El Pueblito #103
Parque Industrial Queretaro
Queretaro, Queretaro C.P. 76220